COVID-19 U.S. CONSUMER IMPACT
TRACKING STUDY = ROUND 3

PRESENTED MARCH 23, 2020




Methodology — Round 3

+ We will survey each Friday at 4PM and report
each Monday

+ On March 20, 2020:
*+ n=1025, census balanced
* MOE=1%*3.06%
» Panel: Gen Pop

» Collected: 03/20/20, 03/21/20
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Census balanced panel is
representative of Americans

Party Affiliation

m Republican mDemocratic mIindependent
Unaffiliated Other
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Gender

Generation

® Female = Male ® Millennial mGen X mBoomer




CONCERN IS GROWING




Surprisingly, there is still 15% of the U.S. population that is not
aware or very aware of COVID-19.

64%  65% 1o 63%

March 6
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Familiar with Coronavirus

84%

80%  80%

“‘\ “‘\ 77%
March 13

m All mMillenniol mGen X mBoomer

How familiar are you with the Coronavirus (COVID-19)2

85% 84% 85% 86%

March 20




While awareness has not grown dramatically concern levels
about a personal impact are up nearly 60% in two weeks.

Concerned about Coronavirus
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SfW VVEERE BRANDS WIN How concerned are you about the Coronavirus impacting your life in the coming year?



Largely because people already feel that their life has
been impacted.

Impact of Coronavirus
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—All —Millennial —Gen X —Boomer

Have you been impacted by the Coronavirus?
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The perceived likelihood of a major outbreak is up over 40% in the

past two weeks.
Likely to be an Outbreak

77%

73% 72% 71%
60% 59% 60%  60%
A 51% 51%
i I 47% I I I I I

March 6 March 13 March 20
m All mMilennial mGen X mBoomer

SfW VTR BRANDS WINT How likely do you think there will be a major outbreak of the Coronavirus in the U.S.2 9



People’s expectation of a major outbreak parallels their concern
about their own incomes.

Likelihood that Coronavirus will Impact Your Household Income
70%

60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

March 6 March 13 March 20
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SfW SVHERE BRANDS WINT How likely do you think your household's income will be negatively affected by the Coronavirus? 10



The number of people who feel they are adequately prepared to
deal with the financial impact has fallen by 50%

Impact of a HHI Reduction

54%
49%
32%
29%
26%
22%
20% °
1 5%
Little impact, we are flncmcmlly prepared It would create a strain, but we would get through it It would be tenible

March 6 ®BMarch 13 ®mMarch 20

wa AR BRANDS WIN Which of the following best describes the impact a reduction in your household's income would have? 1



People's confidence that the virus is controllable has diminished

as well.
Expectation of COVID-19's Presence

40%  39% 37%

28% 27%
/ 23%
20%
14%
T .

It willgo away quickly like SARS and MERS I willbe seasonal like the flu and cause It willremain at epidemic levels foryears to
some deaths, but not too many come

March 6 ®BMarch 13 ®mMarch 20

wa SEERE BRANDE WIN Which of the following best describes your expectation for the long-term presence of the Coronavirus?

29%
25%

Not sure
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All the increased concern has
occurred despite any personadl
acquaintance with someone who
contracted the virus.

Claim to Know Someone Diagnosed

920% 87%

10% 13%
e N

Yes
®March13 mMarch 20

stw

19% of millennials
claimed to personally
know someone with
COVID-19

Do you personally know anybody who has
been diagnosed with the Coronavirus?




Local Bars and Restaurants Have Closed
(March 20th)

86% 85% 83% 88%

All Millennial mGen X Boomer

Have restaurants and bars been closed by the state or local
government where you live?2



With eating out no longer an opftion, there has been an 80%
increase in the likelihood of ordering home delivery.

Likely to order meals for home delivery more often
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SfW VVEERE BRANDS WIN How likely are you to do the following to protect yourself or your family from the Coronavirus2 16



The preferred option, by a wide and growing margin is the
preparation of foods at home.

Likely to prepare more meals at home

87% g 0%
78% 747 /8% /9%

86%
65% 69% 66%
I I I |

March é March 13 March 20
m All mMilennial mGen X mBoomer

SfW VVEERE BRANDS WINT How likely are you to do the following to protect yourself or your family from the Coronavirus2 7



While stockpiling household goods has not increased 2/3 of U.S.
households are watching the basics.

Protective Steps for a Shortage

/ 67%

57%
52%
4 )
28%
2% 9%
(o]
19% 20%
1%
We are stockpiling basic ifems We are conscious of not running low on basic items We are not doing anything differently

March 6 mMarch 13 mMarch 20

) B ) Which of the following best describes the steps you have taken to protect
S W WHERE BRANDS WIN you and your family from a shortage of basic household items?



Any Vvisit to a major retailer of grocery and household items quickly
demonstrates the impact the concern level creates.

Costco Costco After Implementing

Target Restrictions on Purchases and # of

Saturday, March 14fh Customers in Store

Tuesday, March 17
SPW e sanosw ’

Thursday, March 121



Despite the fact they are not scheduled until the end of July the
number of people who think the Olympics should go on as
planned has dropped by 2/3's in 2 weeks.

52%
44%
40%
34%
24%
16% 17% 6% s
(] o ] ()
B ) l I E l I
They should go on as planned They should go on, but with nolive  They should be postponed until a They should be canceled
audience in the stands later date

March 6 mMarch 13 mMarch 20

wa SEERE BRANDS WINT The summer Olympics are scheduled for July in Tokyo, Japan. How do you think the Olympics should be handled? 20



The increased steps being taken both personally and at the
community level have had a marginal impact on people’s
confidence in their ability to protect themselves

Confidence in Extra Precautions

79%
% 70 /3% 71% 74% 73%
4% 66% S/% - 68%
I I I : I I I I
March 6 March 13 March 20
m Al mMillennial mGen X mBoomer
f WHERE BRANDS WIN' How confident are you that taking extra steps to protect yourself (avoiding crowds, washing your 2
S W o hands more frequently, etc.) will minimize the likelihood that you will get the Coronavirus2



One of the steps people are taking is minimizing personal travel
which has increased over 50% in two weeks.

Minimizing/Eliminating Personal Travel
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SfW VUEERE BRANDS WINT Which of the following best describes how the outbreak of the Coronavirus has impacted your plans for future personal fravel?



The concerns people have over their operating expenses is
demonstrated by the nearly 25% increase in those who'll hold the

savings from reduced travel for a "rainy day".

Use of Money Saved on Personal Travel

/

72%
58%
54%
46%
37%
23%
20%
14%
Save the money for travel af a later date  Save the money fo cover any disruption of Make improvements to my home
my income resuting from the Coronavirus
March 6 ®March 13 ®March 20
f VHERE BRANDS WIN' Which of the following will you do with the money saved by reducing or
S W . - eliminating your personal travel? Select all that apply.

2% 2%

Other
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Attitudes about major purchases show no significant change
over the past two weeks.

1% 40% 43%
36%
30% 29% o8% 2% 9% 317 30%
13% A
b I i I I I I I
New Home Car Major home Home furnishings None of the above

improvement
March6 ®mMarch13 mMarch 20

wa AEERE BRAN DS WINT Which of the following major purchases do or did you have planned for the coming year? Select all that apply. 24



The 50% drop in those that expect to proceed as planned with
their major expenses suggests there will be fremendous pent-up
demand when virus is controlled

“I willgo ahead as planned”
67%

49% 49% 51%

41%

36% 35% 35%

31%

23% 22%

22%

New Home Car Major home improve ment Home fumlshlngs
Marché ®mMarch13 mMarch?20

wa VWHERE BRANDS WIN® Which of the following best describes how you will approach your purchase based on the threat of a Coronavirus outbreak? 25



Likely fueled by forced closures people expect to have
significantly more free time on their hands than they had last
week.

Free Hours Available

40%
29%
23% 25%
19% 19%
16% 13%
10%
o B
None 1-2 hours 3-5 hours 6-10 hours More than 10 hours

mMarch 13 mMarch?20

As aresult of the cancellation of many events, people will find themselves with extra time on their hands.

wa AEERE BRANDS WIN How many additional free hours a week do you think you'll have? %



Despite having more free tfime the plans for the use of that time
remain unchanged.

Activities Done in Free Time

80% 799,
63% 62%
58% 61% .
53% 51% 50% 499
14% 14%
i
I
Work on projects Exercise Read Watch Hiking, camping, Spend time on a Other
around your television/movies etc. hobby

home
B March13 mMarch?20

wa NEERE BRANDD WINT Which of the following are you likely to do with the additional free time you'll have? Select all that apply.
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The need to remain out of harms way has resulted in nearly a 50%
increase in the likelihood that people will shop online.
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Likely to shop more online
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How likely are you to do the following to protect yourself or your family from the Coronavirus2 28



Summary

In last week's study, as fravel bans were implemented and major sports leagues cancelled their seasons, we saw Americans start fo take the

coronavirus for what it is - a very serious health threat. In this week's data, the health concerns remain; however, we're also seeing the impact that

statewide shutdowns are beginning to have on how we view the financial impact of COVID-19. Some of the key highlights include:

64% say they have been impacted by the virus, which is 4X higher than the 16% reported two weeks ago.
76% are concerned about the coronavirus changing their life in the coming year, compared to 49% two weeks ago (an increase of 50%).

61% say that their household income will be negatively impacted by COVID-19, which is 2.5 times greater than the 26% reported two weeks
ago. But there's also good news to report.

Only 13% say they know someone who has coronavirus.

45% say they are likely to order meals for home delivery more often - a help for restaurants whose only options are take-out or home delivery.

68% of consumers saying they will shop online more because of the virus, up from 47% just two weeks ago. We are seeing evidence of this
increase in comp sales growth across most categories.

Among those planning a major purchase, approximately 75% of Americans are likely fo defer purchases of a new home, a car, significant
home improvements, or home furnishings rather than cancel their plans. Over 90% say they plan to make these purchases later this year,
indicating the potential for pent up demand once COVID-19 has subsided.

STW Please contact Jenni Becker with inquiries: jennib@sfwresults.com | 414-791-9174.
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